Form PTO-1594 1-31-92	05-09-2002		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat		ched original documents	or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	102083403	nd address of receiving	
SHERWOOD SERVICES AG, a Switzerland corporation	4-24-02	Name: THERMOSURGERY I an Arizona corporation	ECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes X No		Internal Address: 2901 W. Indian School Road Phoenix, Arizona 85017	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Same	
X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other		City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No	
Execution Date: April 8, 2002			
4. A. Application number(s):		B. Registration No(s).	
		Registration No. 2,027,090, registered 12/31/96 for the mark "THERMO-SURGERY"	
		Our Docket No. 6375-TM-18	
Addition	nal numbers attached? □ Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Robert von Hellens Internal Address: 2141 East Highland Avenue, Suite 155 Phoenix, Arizona 85016 Street Address: Same		Total number of applications an One	d registrations involved:
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.	00
		X Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Deposit account number: 03-0088 (Charge deposit account if any deficiencies in enclosed fee)	
	······································	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
		A	PR 2 9 2002
9. Statement and signature.		:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
C. Robert von Hellens Name of Person Signing	II Ligi MMI ignature	April 19, 2002 Date	. Chie
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

05/08/2003 PARMED: 00909000 208/090 Ap. 00 DP



UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sherwood Services AG, a Switzerland corporation having a place of business at Schwertstrasse 9, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Thermosurgey Technologies, Inc., an Arizona corporation having a place of business at 2901 W. Indian School Road, Phoenix Arizona 85017 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application therefor;

WHEREAS, Thermosurgery Technologies, Inc. has acknowledged that it is relying entirely on its own judgment and expertise with respect to the validity and enforceability of said Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said trademark and application therefore, and that said Assignor expressly disclaims any, and makes no, warranty, express or implied, with respect to such trademark or application;

NOW THEREFORE, subject to the foregoing acknowledgement and disclaimer, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and application therefor;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this day of April, 2002 8th

Sherwood Services AG, Assignor

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Agreed and accepted by Assignee:

Thermosurgery Technologies Inc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0274

On this 8th day of April, 2002, Hr. F. Brack Salcedo	before me personally came
Mr. F. Brad Salcedo	_, to me known, who, being by me first duly
sworn, did depose and say that he is the Chief Ex	ecutive Officer of Sherwood Services AG, the
corporation described in and which executed the	foregoing instrument; And that he signed his
name to such instrument.	Stadtkanziei Schaffhausen Notary Britite Meier
OF THAT HAVE	, — 3

STATE OF ARIZONA

SS:

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this _/6# day of _APRIL__, 2002, before me personally came _66% R. #E. ON to me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of the Assignee, Thermosurgery Technologies, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name to such instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
SILVIA M. HEJNA
Notary Public - State of Arizone
Commission & 27075
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Feb. 4, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0275

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.

THERMO-SURGERY 2,027,090

RECORDED: 04/24/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0276